
PAGE 1 OF 2 

STATE OF ALASKA 
Department of Natural Resources 
Division of Support Services 
 

 

INVITATION TO BID (ITB) 2023 1000 0162 
LONG TERM TRUCK RENTAL IN PALMER AND FAIRBANKS AREAS 

ADDENDUM 2 

ISSUED MARCH 28, 2023 

This addendum is being issued to change the Deadline for Receipt of Bids date and make 
changes to the ITB. 

Important Note to Offerors:  You are not required to sign and return this page of the addendum document 
with your bid. Only the ITB bid due date and project budget is being changed in this addendum. All other 
terms and conditions of the ITB remain the same. This Addendum is hereby made part of the ITB and is a 
total of two pages. 

ITB Closing Date: 

The ITB closing date is changed from March 28, 2023, to March 29, 2023, at 2:00 PM Alaska Time. 

SHAWN M. OLSEN 
Procurement Specialist 3 
Phone: (907) 269–8687 
Email: shawn.olsen@alaska.gov 
  

https://aws.state.ak.us/OnlinePublicNotices/Notices/View.aspx?id=209995
https://aws.state.ak.us/OnlinePublicNotices/Notices/View.aspx?id=209995
mailto:shawn.olsen@alaska.gov
mailto:shawn.olsen@alaska.gov


STATE OF ALASKA – INVITATION TO BID (ITB)  ADDENDUM 2 ITB 2023 1000 0162 
 LONG TERM TRUCK RENTAL IN THE PALMER AND FAIRBANKS AREAS 

 

PAGE 2 OF 2 

CHANGES TO THE ITB 

Change 1: The following language in Sec. 2.03 Contract Funding is being deleted in its entirety: 

Department of Natural Resources, Division of Forestry and Fire Protection, estimates a budget of between 
$84,000.00 and $125,000.00 per year and $420,000.00 and $625,000.00 for five years (duration of resulting 
contract) for the Palmer Location. Bids priced at more than $625,000.00 will be considered non-responsive. 

Department of Natural Resources, Division of Forestry and Fire Protection, estimates a budget of between 
$42,000.00 and $62,500.00 per year and $210,000.00 and $312,500.00 for five years (duration of resulting 
contract) for the Fairbanks Location. Bids priced at more than $312,500.00 will be considered non-
responsive. 

The estimated budget for both locations combined is between $126,000.00 and $187,500.00 per year and 
between $630,000.00 and $937,500.00 for five years (duration of resulting contract). 

Approval or continuation of a contract resulting from this ITB is contingent upon legislative appropriation. 

And is replaced with: 

Department of Natural Resources, Division of Forestry and Fire Protection, estimates a budget of 
$1,394,000.00 for five years (duration of resulting contract) for the Palmer Location. Bids priced at more 
than $1,394,000.00 will be considered non-responsive. 

Department of Natural Resources, Division of Forestry and Fire Protection, estimates a budget of 
$697,000.00 for five years (duration of resulting contract) for the Fairbanks Location. Bids priced at more 
than $697,000.00 will be considered non-responsive. 

The budget for both locations combined is estimated to be approximately $2,091,000.00 for five years 
(duration of resulting contract). 

Approval or continuation of a contract resulting from this ITB is contingent upon legislative appropriation. 

END OF ADDENDUM 2 


